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Physicians Accepting New Patients

Physician Referral Service: (978) 630-6248
https://www.heywood.org/providers

PRIMARY CARE

Maireni Cruz, MD -Internal Medicine
(18 & over)
Cheryl DiVito, DO -Family Medicine

Olha Duda, MD -Family Practice

Katherine Fitzgerald, MD -Family Medicine

Kim D. Houde, MD -Family Medicine

Donald Mruk, MD -Family Medicine

Timothy Soule-Regine, MD -Family Medicine

Kathleen Sweeney, MD -Family Medicine

Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY

Jeffrey Blake, MD
Jonathan Grogins, MD

FAMILY PRACTICE OBSTETRICS
Katherine Fitzgerald, MD

John Worden, MD Rebecca
Worden, MD

PRACTICE & ADDRESS

Athol Primary Care
2033 Main Street, Athol, MA 01331

Summit Family Medicine
205 School Street Suite 401, Gardner, MA 01440

Millers River Primary Care
450 West River Street, Orange, MA 01364

Encompass Primary Care
242 Green Street, South Entrance Professional Suite
Gardner, MA 01440

Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC
725 Timpany Blvd, Gardner, MA 01440

North Quabbin Family Physicians
201 S Main Street, #1, Athol, MA 01331

North Quabbin Family Physicians
201 S Main Street, #1, Athol, MA 01331

Summit Family Medicine
205 School St. Suite 401, Gardner, MA 01440

Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC
725 Timpany Blvd, Gardner, MA 01440

Heywood Health Center for Women
250 Green Streets, Suite 107, Gardner, MA 01440

Encompass Primary Care
242 Green Street, South Entrance Professional Suite
Gardner, MA 01440

Mercy Family Medicine
250 Green Street, Suite 200, Gardner, MA 01440

PHONE#

978-249-1295

978-630-6450

978-669-5522

978-630-6330

978-632-8100

978-249-0099

978- 249-0099

978-630-6450

978-630-8100

978-630-5050

978-630-5030

978-632-6445



PEDIATRICS

Yuliya Ostrerov, MD
Helen Poremba, MD

Yogendra Thaker, MD
(Patients up to 15 years old)
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Heywood Pediatrics 978-630-5751
250 Green Street, Suite 110, Gardner, MA 01440

20 State Road, Phillipston, MA 01331 978-249-2347



