

ATHOL HOSPITAL | HEYWOOD HOSPITAL | HEYWOOD MEDICAL GROUP | QUABBIN RETREAT

## **Physicians Accepting New Patients**

## Physician Referral Service: (978) 630-6248 https://www.heywood.org/providers

PRIMARY CARE	PRACTICE & ADDRESS	PHONE#
Maireni Cruz, MD -Internal Medicine (18 & over)	Athol Primary Care 2033 Main Street, Athol, MA 01331	978-249-1295
Cheryl DiVito, DO -Family Medicine	Summit Family Medicine 205 School Street Suite 401, Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-6450
Olha Duda, MD -Family Practice	Millers River Primary Care 450 West River Street, Orange, MA 01364	978-669-5522
Katherine Fitzgerald, MD -Family Medicine	Encompass Primary Care 242 Green Street, South Entrance Professional Suite Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-6330
Kim D. Houde, MD -Family Medicine	Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC 725 Timpany Blvd, Gardner, MA 01440	978-632-8100
Donald Mruk, MD -Family Medicine	North Quabbin Family Physicians 201 S Main Street, #1, Athol, MA 01331	978- 249-0099
Timothy Soule-Regine, MD -Family Medicine	North Quabbin Family Physicians 201 S Main Street, #1, Athol, MA 01331	978- 249-0099
Kathleen Sweeney, MD -Family Medicine	Summit Family Medicine 205 School St. Suite 401, Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-6450
Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC	Tricia Vorderstrasse, MD, PC 725 Timpany Blvd, Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-8100
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY		
Jeffrey Blake, MD Jonathan Grogins, MD	Heywood Health Center for Women 250 Green Streets, Suite 107, Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-5050
FAMILY PRACTICE OBSTETRICS Katherine Fitzgerald, MD	Encompass Primary Care 242 Green Street, South Entrance Professional Suite Gardner, MA 01440	978-630-5030
John Worden, MD Rebecca Worden, MD	Mercy Family Medicine 250 Green Street, Suite 200, Gardner, MA 01440	978-632-6445



## ATHOL HOSPITAL | HEYWOOD HOSPITAL | HEYWOOD MEDICAL GROUP | QUABBIN RETREAT

## **PEDIATRICS**

Yuliya Ostrerov, MD	Heywood Pediatrics	978-630-5751
Helen Poremba, MD	rieywood i ediatries	9/0-030-3/31
	250 Green Street, Suite 110, Gardner, MA 01440	

Yogendra Thaker, MD

(Patients up to 15 years old)

20 State Road, Phillipston, MA 01331

978-249-2347